

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).871/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2005 in MCRLC No. 6008/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

PREM KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1088 of 2006

(With application for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ginny Rautray, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner stating therein that the arguing counsel is out of station and prays for two weeks adjournment.

Adjourned by two weeks, as prayed.

(PARVEEN KR. CHAWLA)
(KANWAL SINGH)

Court Master

Court Master