

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).871/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2005 in MCRLC No. 6008/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

PREM KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1088 of 2006

(With appl(s) for ex parte stay and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ginny J. Rautray, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks to enable the counsel for the pet

itioner to

find out as to whether the petitioner is prepared to make the payment.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master