

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).871/2006

PREM KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1088 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for four weeks time more to

enable the learned counsel to ascertain as to whether the petitioner is prepared to make payment.

List before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry of the aforesaid period of four

weeks.

(B. SUDHEE

NDRA KUMAR )

REGISTRAR

ns